ROOR 243 PAGE
FILES ¥ |

Return Address 7 7 o SBK"%?' Ml‘ )

Jeffrey R. Simoson

P.0. Box 530 _ _ ’ g 39 s2 Pif 'l
_@34 WA 98907 ’ , A lj -

TR

GARY . 0L'SON

Please print neatly ot type information

Document 1 Title:_Order of Default and Judgment
Reference #'s: :

AGdtiona] reference #'s on page
Grantors: Granfees:

David D. ﬁlackwell znd 7 _les Sclweb Tire Centers of

Kelly J, Blackwell : ' © MWashington, Inc.

Awmwm | >

Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.c. lot, blk, plat or S,T,R quarter/quarter)
N/A ' :

o e pye—
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
N/A : :

C il

0 Emergency nonstandard document recording: Iam requesting an emérgency nonstandard
recording for an additional fee as provided in RCW 36.18.010. { understand that the
recording processing requirements may cover up or othierwise obscure some part of the text
of the original document.

Signature:

mwmﬂlnhmm:ﬂmwmmfm mmﬁwﬂlnotmidﬂ\edcﬂmmiovaifythcmxyor
completeness of the indexing information provided hercin.




LY e, - - S

BOOK 213 PAGf /7/

SKAMANIA COUNTY -
FILED
JUL 23 2001

A N A W N

N

LORENA £ HOLLIS, CLERK.
DEPUTY

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF.THE STATE OF WAQHINGTO\' )
IN AND FOR Sk_AMA\‘lA COUNTY

w e =

LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS OF.,
WASHINGTON, INC., a Washington
corporation, ]
: NO. O1-2-zvecat -0
Plaintiff, '
RDER OF DEFAULT

Vs, ND JUDGMENT

>O

DAVIDD. BLACKWELL and the Ol-9-o0te4
marital community composed 6f
DAVID D. BLACKWELL and KELLY J.
BLACKWELL, alldb%aK & D

ENTERPRISES,

Defendants.

vvuuuuuvvvvvwvv‘

JUDGMENT SUMMARY

Judement Créd"tor. Les Sch\\'ab Tire Centers of \Vashmmon Inc. Anennon Credit
Department, P.O. Box 667, Prineville, OR 97754

ORDER OF DEFAULT
AND JUDGMENT -

TALBOTT, SMPSON, Gmson & Davis,PS.
X6 Nordh Second Sereet
Pom Office Box 590
Yakima Washingeoa 98507
b AEN S 5]




RN R YRR

: ) e b -
EB8exLanaGRES

REER

EBEIR

BOOK 2(3 PAGE (72

Judgment Creditor’s Attomey: Jeffrey R. Simpson, P.O. Box 590,7 Yakima, WA 98907
Judgment Debtors; David D. Blackwell and Keily J. Bléckwell,’ dnv/a K& DAEnterprises
Attomey for Judgment Debtors: N/A

Prejudgment Interest: 8362. 15 (frem Scptelﬁber 9, 2000, through July 2, 2001) ‘

Costs And Attorney Fees: Costs in :the sum of $196.00 for filing fee, Service of process fee,
and official fees plus $750.00 for attorney fees for a total costs in the sum of $946.06

Principal Amount: $2,480.97

~ Total Judgment: 3,789.12

Post Judgment Interest: Interest at the contractual rate of 18% per annum from date of
judgment until satisfied. -

L
 HEARING
1.1 Date: The below subscribed date.

< 1.2 Purpose! To consider plaintiff's Motion And Swormn Statement For Order Of
Defau't And Judgment.

I
EVIDENCE »
- 2.1 The files and records herein, the Al}idayit of Service, the commercial credit

application, sales invoices, and ledgeré attached to the Swom Sé_atement In Support Of Order

Of Default And Judgment, all on file herein.

m.
FINDINGS

The Court ha\'l:I-‘lg considered the evidence finds: 7 7 7

3.1 Service: Defendants David D. Blackwell and Kelly J. Blackwell were ser\'eé n
the form and manner required by Jaw with the Summons and Complaint.
ORDER OF DEFAULT
AND JUDGMENT -2

TALBOTE, SMPSON, GiBsoN & Davs, PS.
306 North Second Sereex
Pos OfScx Box 590

Yakime, Washingron 98007
595357501




WA W N

ol e ‘-.—.A._,_.__Lm\‘_-_.\‘_._».‘.:‘% e

8O0K 2!3 PAGEK /73

3.2 App_earance' Defendants Da\ld D. Blackwell and Kelly I, Blackwell ha\e failed
to appear, answer or othemnse defend this a"tlon within thc time requned by law.,

3.3 Venue: The venue in thls actlon is proper.

34" Military Service: The Soldiers' And Sailors’ thl Relief Act is not appluablc to
his proceeding as defcndants are not now nor have they been within the 145t thm;-' (30) days in
the military service of the United States.

3.5 Sum Certain: The amount demanded is a sum certain establlched in the pleadings

and attachments to the sw om statement

V. 7
ORDER AND JUDGMENT
On the basis_ of the foregoing Findings, ’il 15 hereby
ORDERED rADJUDGED AND DECREED: ' -

1. The dcfendants David D. Blackwell and Kelly 1 Black\\ ell be and hereby are in
default and p!amnffs Motion for Order of Default be and hereby is granted.

2. Plaintiff Les Schwab Tire Centers of Washmgton Inc., a Washington corporation,
be and hereby is awarded judgment against defendants Davld D. Blackweil and Kelly I -
Blackwell, all db/a K & D Enterprises, each mdmdua]ly and the marital comimunity
ceamposed thereof, jointly and severally, in the pnnmpal sum of $2,480.97, in the sum of
$362. ]S for prejudgment mterest in the sum of $946. 00 for costs and attorney fees, for a total

judgmem 0f$3,789.12.

3. Said judgmém sha!] bear post-judgment interest at the contractual rate of 18% per

- annum unul said judgment is fully satisfied.

4. Any \'o]untary payments made to partially satisfy this jﬁdgmem shall first be
applied to accrued interest with the balance, if an) . being applied o the principal of the .
Judgment

5. Any funds received to paﬁially satisfy the judginent throu gh statutorily authorized

ORDER OF DEFAULT

AND JUDGMENT - 3

TALBOTT, SBPSON, GIRSON & D:ms PS.
306 Nordy Soond Sereer
Poxt Ofics Bow 59
Yakima, Wnshingeon 98907
3005757501




S e S S SN ——

BOOK ,43 PAGE /74

means shall first be apb]iéd to costs as allowed by statute, any balance applied to accrued

interest, and the balance, if any, applied to principal.

DATED: /@% ,Zg/Ldﬁ/

{J/

SUPERIOR COUET JUDGE/?
COURTCONNMSSIONER

Pre,entcd by: -

TALBOTT, SIMPSON, GIBSORN
& DAVIS, P.S.

Anomeys for Plaintiff-

. : v
By:j/ /"%A’/%‘/’OA :
Y R/SIMPSON - )&‘SB #3577
- Box 590.
akima, Washington 98907
(509) 575-7501

Vo n AW N

ZEBE S

THIS IS AR ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ALL INFORMATION OBTAINED WILLBEUSED FOR THAT
PURPOSE/THIS IS A COMMUNICATION FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR

kbt b et

ORDER OF DEFAULT
AND JUDGMENT - 4

TumencrsonGnsoN&DAvs,P.s.
308 Nords Sexond Sover
Post Office Box 590
Yllm"ul\i:‘wc%x\]
9575153 -




ROOK 2/3 PAGE /75

8
B
[

snscn, W
, - 2001

“ed and seaéi!at%:g’

G

Si




